MKV AC Capacitors B25832
MKV AC, MKV DC capacitors
LSI Snubbering and Clamping
Ordering code: B25855
Date: September 2005
© EPCOS AG 2005. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this data sheet, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
MKV AC,  MKV DC Capacitors

Lself
nH
Dimensions
d × l
mm
Fig. Appr.
weight
g
Ordering code
VRDC = AC 1300 V
VR     = AC 1100 V
=  1600 V
vs = 2300 V
VTT = AC 1400 V, 10 s
VTC = AC 3300 V, 10 s
1 40 1000 2500 2.5 30 64.2 × 64 1 250 B25855-C8105K004
1.5 40 1500 3800 1.8 30 64.2 × 64 1 250 B25855C8155K004
2 40 1400 3500 2.4 30 64.2 × 76 1 300 B25855C8205K004
2.5 40 1000 2500 4.1 30 64.2 × 97 1 400 B25855C8255K004
3 40 1200 3000 3.5 30 64.2 × 97 1 400 B25855C8305K004
4 40 1600 4000 2.8 30 64.2 × 97 1 400 B25855C8405K004
5 80 2000 5000 2.3 30 79.2 × 97 2 600 B25855C8505K004
7.5 80 3000 7500 1.7 30 79.2 × 97 2 600 B25855C8755K004
10 80 4000 10000 1.4 30 89.3 × 97 2 750 B25855C8106K004
20 120 8000 20000 0.9 30 121.6 × 97 3 1400 B25855C8206K004
40 120 8000 20000 1.5 50 121.6 × 163 3 2300 B25855C8406K004
VRDC = AC 1700 V
VR     = AC 1400 V
=  2000 V
vs = 2900 V
VTT = AC 1800 V, 10 s
VTC = AC 3900 V, 10 s
0.5 40 700 1800 3.5 30 64.2 × 64 1 250 B25855C0504K004
0.75 40 1100 2600 2.5 30 64.2 × 64 1 250 B25855C0754K004
1 40 1400 3500 2.0 30 64.2 × 64 1 250 B25855C0105K004
1.5 40 1500 3800 2.4 30 64.2 × 76 1 300 B25855C0155K004
2 80 2000 5000 1.9 30 79.2 × 76 2 450 B25855C0205K004
2.5 80 2500 6300 1.6 30 79.2 × 76 2 450 B25855C0255K004
3 80 3000 7500 1.4 30 79.2 × 76 2 450 B25855C0305K004
4 80 4000 10000 1.2 30 89.3 × 76 2 600 B25855C0405K004
5 80 3000 7500 1.8 30 79.2 × 97 2 600 B25855C0505K004
7.5 80 4500 11000 1.4 30 99.3 × 97 2 900 B25855C0755K004
10 120 6000 15000 1.1 30 121.6 × 97 3 1400 B25855C0106K004
20 120 6000 15000 2.0 50 121.6 × 163 3 2300 B25855C0206K004
1) Other capacitance values upon request
v̂
v̂
Please read Cautions and warnings and 4 09/05
Important notes at the end of this document.
MKV AC,  MKV DC Capacitors
LSI Snubbering and Clamping
B25855
VRDC = AC 2000 V
VR     = AC 1700 V
=  2400 V
vs = 3500 V
VTT = AC 2200 V, 10 s
VTC = AC 4400 V, 10 s
0.5 40 900 2300 2.9 30 64.2 × 64 1 250 B25855C4504K004
0.75 40 1400 3400 2.1 30 64.2 × 64 1 250 B25855C4754K004
1 40 1200 3000 2.8 30 64.2 × 76 1 300 B25855C4105K004
1.5 80 1800 4500 2.0 30 79.2 × 76 2 450 B25855C4155K004
2 80 2400 6000 1.6 30 79.2 × 76 2 450 B25855C4205K004
2.5 80 3000 7500 1.4 30 89.3 × 76 2 600 B25855C4255K004
3 80 2400 6000 2.3 30 79.2 × 97 2 600 B25855C4305K004
4 80 3200 8000 1.8 30 89.3 × 97 2 750 B25855C4405K004
5 80 4000 10000 1.6 30 99.3 × 97 2 900 B25855C4505K004
7.5 120 6000 15000 1.0 30 121.6 × 97 3 1400 B25855C4755K004
10 120 8000 20000 1.6 30 121.6 × 97 3 1400 B25855C4106K004
20 120 7200 18000 1.7 50 121.6 × 163 3 2300 B25855C4206K004
VRDC = AC 2500 V
VR     = AC 2100 V
=  3000 V
vs = 4300 V
VTT = AC 2700 V, 10 s
VTC = AC 5400 V, 10 s
0.5 40 1200 3000 2.9 30 64.2 × 76 1 300 B25855C1504K004
0.75 80 1800 4500 2.1 30 79.2 × 76 2 450 B25855C1754K004
1 80 2400 6000 1.7 30 79.2 × 76 2 450 B25855C1105K004
1.5 80 3600 9000 1.3 30 89.3 × 76 2 600 B25855C1155K004
2 80 2800 7000 1.9 30 89.3 × 97 2 750 B25855C1205K004
2.5 80 3500 8800 1.6 30 89.3 × 97 2 750 B25855C1255K004
3 80 4200 11000 1.4 30 99.3 × 97 2 900 B25855C1305K004
4 120 5600 14000 1.2 30 121.6 × 97 3 1400 B25855C1405K004
5 120 7000 18000 1.0 30 121.6 × 97 3 1400 B25855C1505K004
7.5 120 6800 17000 1.8 50 121.6 × 163 3 2300 B25855C1755K004
10 120 9000 23000 1.5 50 121.6 × 163 3 2300 B25855C1106K004
20 120 8000 20000 2.2 70 121.6 × 231 3 3200 B25855C1206K004
Characteristics and ordering codes
CR
1)
μF

weight
g
Ordering code
1) Other capacitance values upon request
v̂
v̂
Please read Cautions and warnings and 5 09/05
Important notes at the end of this document.
MKV AC,  MKV DC Capacitors
LSI Snubbering and Clamping
B25855
VRDC = AC 3000 V
VR     = AC 2500 V
=  3600 V
vs = 5200 V
VTT = AC 3200 V, 10 s
VTC = AC 6200 V, 10 s
0.5 80 1500 3800 2.1 30 79.2 × 76 2 450 B25855C7504K004
0.75 80 2300 5600 1.7 30 79.2 × 76 2 450 B25855C7754K004
1 80 3000 7500 1.4 30 89.3 × 76 2 600 B25855C7105K004
1.5 80 2700 6800 2.0 30 89.3 × 97 2 750 B25855C7155K004
2 80 3600 9000 1.6 30 89.3 × 97 2 750 B25855C7205K004
2.5 80 4500 11000 1.4 30 99.3 × 97 2 900 B25855C7255K004
3 120 5400 14000 1.2 30 121.6 × 97 3 1400 B25855C7305K004
4 120 7200 18000 1.0 30 121.6 × 97 3 1400 B25855C7405K004
5 120 8500 21000 1.3 35 121.6 × 123 3 1700 B25855C7505K004
7.5 120 7500 19000 1.6 50 121.6 × 163 3 2300 B25855C7755K004
10 120 5000 13000 3.0 70 121.6 × 231 3 3200 B25855C7106K004
15 120 7500 19000 2.2 70 121.6 × 231 3 3200 B25855C7156K004
VRDC = AC 3300 V
VR     = AC 2800 V
=  4000 V
vs = 5800 V
VTT = AC 3500 V, 10 s
VTC = AC 6800 V, 10 s
0.5 80 1800 4400 2.1 35 79.2 × 76 2 450 B25855C3504K004
0.75 80 2600 6600 1.6 35 89.3 × 76 2 600 B25855C3754K004
1 80 2100 5300 2.5 35 79.2 × 97 2 600 B25855C3105K004
1.5 80 3200 7900 1.8 35 89.3 × 97 2 750 B25855C3155K004
2 120 4200 11000 1.5 35 121.6 × 97 3 1400 B25855C3205K004
2.5 120 5300 13000 1.3 35 121.6 × 97 3 1400 B25855C3255K004
3 120 6300 16000 1.1 35 121.6 × 97 3 1400 B25855C3305K004
4 120 8000 20000 1.3 40 121.6 × 123 3 1700 B25855C3405K004
5 120 6000 15000 2.0 60 121.6 × 163 3 2300 B25855C3505K004
7.5 120 4500 11000 3.3 80 121.6 × 231 3 3200 B25855C3755K004
10 120 6000 15000 2.7 80 121.6 × 231 3 3200 B25855C3106K004
Characteristics and ordering codes
CR
1)
μF

Lself
nH
Dimensions
d × l
mm
Fig. Appr.
weight
g
Ordering code
VRDC = AC 4000 V
VR     = AC 3400 V
=  4800 V
vs = 7000 V
VTT = AC 4300 V, 10 s
VTC = AC 7800 V, 10 s
0.5 80 1800 4400 3.1 35 79.2 × 99 2 600 B25855C2504K004
0.75 80 2600 6600 2.2 35 89.3 × 99 2 750 B25855C2754K004
1 80 2500 6300 2.9 40 89.3 × 123 2 1000 B25855C2105K004
1.5 80 3800 9400 2.2 40 99.3 × 123 2 1200 B25855C2155K004
2 80 3000 7500 3.4 60 89.3 × 163 2 1200 B25855C2205K004
2.5 80 3800 9400 2.8 60 99.3 × 163 2 1500 B25855C2255K004
3 80 4500 11000 2.4 60 99.3 × 163 2 1500 B25855C2305K004
4 120 6000 15000 2.0 60 121.6 × 163 3 2300 B25855C2405K004
5 120 7000 18000 2.6 80 121.6 × 231 3 3200 B25855C2505K004
1) Other capacitance values upon request
v̂
Please read Cautions and warnings and 7 09/05
Important notes at the end of this document.